1/1058**5**6/2023 Computer No. 258913

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM IRRIGATION DEPARTMENT: ESTABLISHMENT BRANCH DISPUR: GUWAHATI-781006

NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur, the 10th January, 2023

No. IGN-14/193/2022/ESTT/2: Under the provision of rule 24 of Assam Engineering (Irrigation Department) Service Rules, 1978 (as amended), the provisional inter-se seniority list of the officers in the rank of **Executive Engineer (Mechanical)** under Irrigation Department, for the year 2023, is prepared as follows:-

SI. No.	Name of incumbent	Date of birth	Date & reference of promotion as EE(M)	Ref. of APSC recommendations/ Deptt.'s Notification for appointment / promotion as AE
1.	Sri Hang Miji Hanse, ST(H)	22.12.64	IGN(E)6/2003/187 dt. 06.07.2017	28PSC/DR.30/1/90-91 dt.20.07.91
2.	Sri Samar Bahadur Biswakarma	01.10.64	-do-	88PSC/A-50/2/88-89 Dt.21.04.90
3.	Sri Deba Kr. Chowdhury	01.01.65	-do-	-do-
4.	Sri Amalesh Choudhury	01.03.66	-do-	-do-
5.	Sri Biswajit Hazarika	05.11.64	-do-	-do-
6.	Sri Satyendra Sarmah	01.02.63	IGN(E)6/2003/191 dt. 25.05.2018	-do-
7.	Sri Akhilesh Barua	06.04.65	-do-	-do-
8.	Sri Simanta Bora	01.03.67	-do-	-do-
9.	Sri Upen Ch. Deka	23.01.65	IGN(E)6/2003/196 dt. 11.11.2020	IGN(E)24/98/18 dt. 22.02.2000
10.	Sri Abdul Motaleb	01.05.67	-do-	-do-
11.	Sri Manik Dutta	01.03.70	-do-	-do-
12.	Sri Abu Fateh Ahmed	20.12.63	-do-	IGN(E)38/2005/159 dtd.09.09.2005

Signed by Pabitra Ram

Section to the Govt. of Assam

Irrigation Date 1midt, Ois 2023 valiation: 59

IGN-14/193/2022-ESTT-IRRIGATION-Irrigation

I/105859/2023

Memo No. IGN-14/193/2022/ESTT/2-A

Dated Dispur, the 10th January, 2023

Copy to:-

- 1. The Accountant General, Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29.
- 2. The Chief Engineer (I)/ Chief Engineer (MI), Assam, Chandmari, Guwahati-3 for information.
- 3. All concerned officers in the rank of **Executive Engineers (Mechanical)** for information. If any officer has any objection or claim in respect of the entries in the provisional inter-se seniority list, he/she may apply with supporting documents, within 15 days from the date of issue of the list, to the Govt. for consideration.
- 4. The Web Information Officer, Irrigation Department for information and necessary action for uploading the provisional inter-se seniority list in Departmental Website.
- 5. The Confidential Branch, Irrigation Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for information.

By order etc.,

Deputy Secretary (E) to the Govt. of Assam Irrigation Department, Dispur, Guwhati-6